• �Explanation of the Credit Worthiness of Guarantors and Major Types of Counterparties in Credit Derivative

Transactions

The major guarantors used by the Bank are the national government, etc. The use of these guarantors lowers risk

weights more than non-guaranteed debts. The Bank has no credit derivatives subject to risk mitigation methods.

• �Outline of Policies and Procedures for Legally Applying Close-Out Netting Contracts for Derivative Transactions

as well as Repurchase Transaction Agreements and the Type and Scope of Transactions to which this Method Is

Applied

The Bank refers to the regulations of each overseas transacting country and takes into account the effect of deriva-

tive transactions such as interest rate swaps and currency swaps for which close-out netting agreements have been

concluded.

• �Information on the Concentration of Credit and Market Risk Arising from the Application of Credit Risk

Mitigation Methods

The principal credit risk mitigation method utilizes eligible financial collateral secured by cash and self deposits. As a

result, there is no concentration of credit and market risk.

Exposure After Applying Credit Risk Mitigation

As of March 31

Millions of yen

2015 2014

Item Exposure % Exposure %

Eligible financial collateral ¥45,879,942 89.91 ¥45,096,205 88.53

Guarantees 5,147,144 10.08 5,841,094 11.46

Total ¥51,027,087 100.00 ¥50,937,299 100.00

Notes:	1.	The categories of eligible financial collateral used by the Bank include cash, self deposits, and securities.
	 2.	The major guarantor used by the Bank is the central government, etc. The use of these guarantors lowers risk weights more than non-guaranteed debts.
	 3.	Does not include exposure in funds that include investment trusts, etc.

CREDIT RISK MITIGATION METHODS

138 JAPAN POST BANK Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2015 Annual Report 2015   JAPAN POST BANK Co., Ltd.

Interim
 Financial D

ata

DERIVATIVE TRANSACTIONS AND LONG-SETTLEMENT TRANSACTIONS

Outline of Risk Management Policies and Procedures